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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

item. 1912-13.
CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.

1!)

20

VOTE No. 67—continued.
Salabies—continued.
HoMtika—Collector and Examining Officer
Stewart Island—

Coastwaiter
Bluff Harbour—

Officer in Charge
Locker

£

315

21
10

220
180

22

23

Invercargill—
Collector and Surveyor
Landing-waiter and Examining Officer
Clerk and Landing-waiter
2 Clerks : 1 at £160, 1 at £145
Cadet
Locker

Dunedin—
Collector
Landing-surveyor
First Clerk
Warehouse-keeper
5 Clerks: 1 at £200, 2 at £130, 2 at £120
3 Cadets: 1 at £105, 1 at £70, 1 at £50
7 Landing-waiters and Examining Officers : 1 at £310,

1 at £270,1 at £230, 1 at £220, 1 at £215, 1 at £200,
1 at £180

5 Lockers : 1 at £190, 4 at £180
Tide-surveyor
2 Tide-waiters at £165
Meesenger

Port Chalmers—
Tide-suveyor and Examining Officer

450
270
200
305
105
180

500
400
340
235
700
225

1,625
910
240
330
170

24
220

25 Oamaru—
Collector and Examining Officer
Cadet

300
85

26

27

Timaru—
Collector and Examining Officer
Clerk anil Landing-waiter
Clerk

Lyttelton and Ohrutchurch —
Collector
Landing-surveyor
First Clerk
9 Clerks: 1 at £165, 3 at £130, 3 at £120. 2 at £110 ...
3 Cadets : 1 at £105, 1 at £80, 1 at £50 ...
Tide-surveyor
Warehouse-keeper
7 Landing-waiters and Examining Officers : 1 at £310,

1 at £260, 2 at £240,1 at £210, 1 at £180, 1 at £160
5 Lockers : 1 at £187, 3 at £180, 1 at £175
Searcher
3 Tide-waiters: 2 at £170, 1 at £165
Messenger

Salary of Officers retired—
Collector at Dunedin
Collector at Westport (2 months)
Collector at Wellington (3 months)
Nightwatchman, Wellington (3 months) ...

415
180
130

575
380
320

1,135
235
200
235

1,600
902
200
505
170

28
138
58

157
46

Otheb Charges fob. and incidental to—
Contributionto other Votes—

Marine and Harbours
Police
Postal and Telegraph

I Working liailways

44 ,984

29
30
31
32

225
52
90
10
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