## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

tem.						
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.				1912–13.	
	VOTE No. 67—continued. SALARIES—continued.				£	£
9	Hokitika—				. æ	æ .
	Collector and Examining Offi	icer			315	
20	Stewart Island-					
. 1	Coastwaiter	• • •			10	
21	Bluff Harbour—			İ	990	
	Officer in Charge Locker			•••	220 180	
22	Invercargill—	•••			100	
	Collector and Surveyor				450	
	Landing-waiter and Examinit	ng Officer			270	
	Clerk and Landing-waiter				200	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £160, 1 at £1	L <b>45</b>			305	
	Cadet	•••		•••	105	
23	Locker Dunedin—	•••		• •••	180	
20	Collector				500	
	Landing-surveyor				400	
	First Clerk	•••			340	
	Warehouse-keeper				235	
	5 Clerks: 1 at £200, 2 at £1				700	
	3 Cadets: 1 at £105, 1 at £70, 1 at £50				225	
	7 Landing-waiters and Examining Officers: 1 at £310, 1 at £270, 1 at £230, 1 at £220, 1 at £215, 1 at £200,					
	1 at £270, 1 at £230, 1 at 1 at £180	£220, 1 at	#215, 1 a	at £200,	1 607	
	5 Lockers: 1 at £190, 4 at #	£180	•••		$egin{array}{c c} 1,625 \\ 910 \end{array}$	
	Tide-surveyor				240	
	2 Tide-waiters at £165		***		330	
	Messenger				170	
24	Port Chalmers—			ŀ		
~ ~	Tide-suveyor and Examining	Officer			220	•
25	Oamaru—				222	
	Collector and Examining Offi	cer	• • •		300	
26	Cadet Timaru—	•••			85	5
	Collector and Examining Offi	cer			415	
	Clerk and Landing-waiter				180	
	Clerk				130	
27	Lyttelton and Ohristchurch—					
	Collector	•••			575	
	Landing-surveyor	•••			380	
	First Clerk 9 Clerks: 1 at £165, 3 at £13	90 9 at £1	20 2 at -	6110	320	
	3 Cadets: 1 at £105, 1 at £			6110	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,135 \\ 235 \end{array}$	
	Tide-surveyor				200	
	Warehouse-keeper				235	
	7 Landing-waiters and Examining Officers: 1 at £310,				•	
	1 at £260, 2 at £240, 1 at	£210, 1 at	£180, 1	at £160	1,600	
	5 Lockers: 1 at £187, 3 at £	£180, 1 at a	E175		902	
	Searcher	ot £10#	* *		200	
	3 Tide-waiters: 2 at £170, 1 Messenger	. at £100	•••		505   170	
28	Salary of Officers retired—		. • •		170	
	Collector at Dunedin	•••			138	
	Collector at Westport (2 mo	nths)			58	
	Collector at Wellington (3 r	nonths)		••-	157	
	Nightwatchman, Wellington		)	,	46	
					1. 65:	
	0				44 ,984	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INC.					
29	Contribution to other Votes Marine and Harbours	<del></del>			225	
$\frac{20}{30}$	Police			·•·	52	
	1		• • •	•••		
31	Postal and Telegraph			1	90	